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CENTRAL VERMONT CYCLING TOUR
Long Tour 59 miles

State Highway (paved)

paved secondary road

gravel road

  

Central VT Cycling Tour

Town Boundary

Rivers, Ponds, Lakes

0 2 41
Miles

Total Elevation Gain: 5,900 ft (approx)

Paved Roads: 5.2 miles
Gravel Roads: 52.5 miles

Graded Dirt Roads: 1.2 miles
TOTAL:  59 miles

F

LONG TOUR
follow the RED arrows

i
´

East
Calais

Adamant

Maple
Corners

Culver
Hill

Morse Farm

start/finish

feed stop



at mile turn onto road named road surface
miles to

next point
Notes

START R COUNTY 32.0tnemevapDR
0.23 R BARNES 37.0levargDR
0.97 L CENTER 63.0tnemevapDR
1.33 S CENTER daor82.0levargDR surface changes
1.61 R DODGE 33.1levargDR
2.94 L LYLE YOUNG 94.1levargDR
4.42 R CENTER 74.0levargDR
4.90 R SIBLEY 98.0levargDR
5.79 L SODOM POND 23.0levargDR
6.11 S SODOM POND RD graded dirt (Class 4) 1.24 rough sec n of road
7.35 S SODOM POND RD gravel 0.28 road surface changes
7.63 - ADAMANT FEED STATION - - -
7.63 R ADAMANT RD gravel 1.42
9.05 L FOWLER RD gravel 0.76
9.81 R OLD WEST CHURCH RD gravel 1.25g

11.06 R KENT HILL RD gravel 1.08
12.14 R PEKIN BROOK RD gravel 1.57
13.71 L JACK HILL RD gravel 2.40
16.10 R MOSCOW WOODS RD gravel 1.69
17.80 L BATTEN RD gravel 1.28
19.08 L BALENTINE RD gravel 1.48
20.56 S WILBUR RD gravel 0.57 Town Line - Balen ne becomes Wilbur
21.13 L FOSTER HILL RD gravel 1.46
22.59 R N CALAIS RD gravel 0.99
23.58 R DUGAR BROOK RD gravel 2.42
26.00 R BAYNE COMOLLI RD gravel 1.83
27.84 L NELSON POND RD gravel 0.91
28.75 R CHARTIER HILL RD gravel 0.51
29.26 L TEBBETS RD gravel 0.89
30 15 L DOG POND RD gravel 2 3730.15 L DOG POND RD gravel 2.37
32.52 L COUNTY RD gravel 2.45
34.97 S W COUNTY RD gravel 3.21 County becomes W. County at Town line
38.17 - MAPLE CORNERS FEED STATION ---
38.17 R WORCESTER RD gravel
40.38 S CALAIS RD gravel 0.16 Worcester Rd becomes W Calais Rd at town line
40.54 S CALAIS RD pavement 1.82 road surface changes
42.36 R VT Rte 12 / WORCESTER VILLAGE RD pavement 0.04
42.40 L MINISTER BROOK RD pavement 1.35
43.75 S MINISTER BROOK daor90.0levargDR surface changes
43.84 L W HILL 73.3levargDR
47.21 L STORY 15.0levargDR
47.72 R SHADY RILL RD pavement 0.74
48.46 L FRENCH RD gravel 0.71
49.16 R CULVER HILL RD gravel

- CULVER HILL FEED STATION - -CULVER HILL FEED STATION

51.51 R ROUTE 21.0tnemevap21
51.64 L HORN OF THE MOON RD gravel 1.74
53.38 L SANDERS 32.1levargRIC
54.61 L HORN OF THE MOON RD gravel 0.70
55.31 R NORTH 91.2levargTS
57.50 L CUMMINGS 88.0levargDR
58.38 L COUNTY RD pavement 0.59
58 97 FINISH AT MORSE FARM58.97 - FINISH AT MORSE FARM - - -

Cue Sheet
CENTRAL VERMONT CYCLING TOUR

Long Tour 59 miles
Race Director Phone:  802-498-0079

LONG TOUR
follow the RED arrows

HILL RD

1.58

0.77gravel

2.20

50.74
50.74 S CULVER

EAST CALAIS FEED STATION



Central Vermont Cycling Tour 
 

Elevation Profiles   
 

 
Short Tour 13 Miles (Mile Markers: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/21122145) 

 
 

 
Medium Tour 33 Miles (Mile Markers: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/21114192) 

 
 

 
Long Tour 59 Miles (Mile Markers: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/21113894) 

 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Food Stops Open Hours   

Adamant 8:00 AM to 11:00 AM 

East Calais  8:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

Maple Corners 8:00 AM to 2:30 PM 

Culver Hill 9:15 AM to 3:30 PM 
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